MRD 1/18/01

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-31-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101600902 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type X Assignment License
A New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger Month Day Year 12 30 00 Change of Name Other
Conveying Party Name Brylane, L.P.	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 12 30 00
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership X	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion a Delaware limited partnership
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Chadwick's of Boston, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 35 United Drive	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) West Bridgewater	MA /USA State/Country Limited Partnership MA /USA O2379 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Nan	ne and Address Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Ad	dress Area Code and Telephone Number	(617)439-2550
Name	Lisa J. Michaud, E	isq.	
Address (line 1)	Nutter, McClennen	& Fish, LLP	
Address (line 2)	One International	Place	
Address (line 3)	Boston, MA 02110)	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total numb	er of pages of the attached conveyance do ments.	cument # 8
Trademark A			Mark if additional numbers attached
		mber <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	• • • • • •
76007585	demark Application N	lumber(s) Regist	ration Number(s) 2293262 2223797
75942241	75942298	[1997331	2093357 2223796
75418434		2285757	2082551 2345999
Number of	Properties Enter	the total number of properties involved.	# 47
Fee Amoun	t Fee An	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$
Method o Deposit A	f Payment:	Enclosed X Deposit Account	¥ [
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No			
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Lisa	J. Michaud	Atm	1/18/01
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMA	ARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additional		Mark if additional names of o	conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Brylane L.P.		12 30 00
Formerly [
Individua	General Partnership X Li	imited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other			
Citizensh	ip State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware Limited Partner	ship
Receiving Enter Additional	Party	ark if additional names of receivi	
Name	Chadwick's of Boston, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)	35 United Brive		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	West Bridgewater	MA USA	02379
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
X Corporation Association Asso			
Other			document from the Assignment.)
× Citizens	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware	
	Application Number(s) or Regi	• •	X Mark if additional numbers attached
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	, Re	gistration Number(s)
		2289334	1215338 1278117
		1672908	1269948 1232011
		1948523	1277124 1989822
		1211131	1215954 1214946
		1211037	2347568 2210503
		1927077	1750226 1255402
		1220988	1744104 1294496

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002218 FRAME: 0549

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	IRADEMARK	SUNLY	••	VADENIANN
Conveying Enter Additional		ark if additional names of co	onveying parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Brylane L.P.			12 30 00
Formerly				
Individua	General Partnership X Limited	l Partnership C	Corporation	Association
Other [
× Citizensh	ip State of Incorporation/Organization Del	aware Limited Partne	rship	
Receiving F Enter Additional		dditional names of receiving	g parties attached	
Name	Chadwick's of Boston, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)	35 United BDrive			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)		MA /USA	0:	2379
Individu		State/Country ted Partnership	not domiciled in appointment of a	the receiving party is the United States, an domestic nould be attached
Other _	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware	document from t	he Assignment.)
·		ion Number(s)		
	Application Number(s) or Registrate Trademark Application Number or the Registration in the Registration	` '		nal numbers attached same property).
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	, Reg	gistration Number	r(s)
		1907874	1238501	2092312
		1220987	2092313	
		2114856	1409570	
		2010503	1649769	
		1244576		
		2217660		
		2274884		

SCHEDULE A

II S	REGISTRATIONS	
U.U.	TECHOLICITOR OF THE PROPERTY O	

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status
AVERROE (class 25)	1,377,383	1/7/86	Reg.
BOATYARD BASICS (class 25)	1,997,331	8/27/96	Reg.
BRIDGEWATER (class 25)	2,285,757	10/21/99	Reg.
BRIDGEWATER KIDS (class 25)	2,293,262	11/16/99	Reg.
BRIDGEWATER (class 42)	2,093,357	9/2/97	Reg.
BRIDGEWATER (class 25)	2,082,551	7/22/97	Reg.
BRIDGEWATER BASICS (class 25)	2,223,797	2/16/99	Reg.
BRIDGEWATER CLASSICS (class 25)	2,223,796	2/16/99	Reg.
BRISTOL HARBOR (Class 25)	2,345,999	4/25/00	Reg.
CHADWICK'S OF BOSTON (class 42)	2,289,334	10/26/99	Reg.
CHADWICK'S OF BOSTON, LTD. (class 42)	1,672,908	1/21/92	Reg.
CHADWICK'S (class 42)	1,948,523	1/16/96	Reg.
CHADWICK'S (class 42)	1,211,131	9/28/82	Reg.
CHADWICKS FASHIONS BY CHADWICKS (class 42)	1,211,037	9/28/82	Reg.
CLUB NEWPORT (class 25)	1,927,077	10/17/95	Reg.
COLLECTION 7 AND DESIGN (class 25)	1,220,988	12/21/82	Reg.
CT AND DESIGN (class 42)	1,215,338	11/2/82	Reg.
CWTC (class 25)	1,269,948	3/13/84	Reg.
DAVID HOLLIS COLLECTION (class 25)	1,277,124	5/8/84	Reg.
DAVID HOLLIS COLLECTION (class 25)	1,215,954	11/9/82	Reg.
EMILY SPENCER ((Class 25)	2,347,568	5/2/00	Reg.
FADS (class 25)	1,750,226	2/2/93	Reg.
GALLAGHER (class 25)	1,744,104	12/29/92	Reg.
H M ABERNATHY (class 25)	1,278,117	5/15/84	Reg.
H M ABERNATHY DESIGN (class 25)	1,232,011	3/22/83	Reg.
J.L. PLUM (class 42)	1,989,822	7/30/96	Reg.
J.L. PLUM AND DESIGN (class 25)	1,214,946	11/2/82	Reg.
JESSICA LONDON (class 42)	2,210,503	12/15/98	Reg.
KATELYN COURT (class 25)	1,255,402	10/25/83	Reg.
KATHY GALLAGHER (class 25)	1,294,496	9/11/84	Reg.
KENSINGTON ROAD (class 25)	1,907,874	7/25/95	Reg.

1

Schedule A (continued) Page 2

U.S. Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date.	<u>Status</u>
KLE AND DESIGN (class 25)	1,220,987	12/21/82	Reg.
NORTHEAST TERRAIN CO. (class 25)	2,114,856	11/18/97	Reg.
REAL COMFORT (class 25)	2,010,503	10/22/96	Reg.
SAIL GEAR (class 25)	1,244,576	7/5/83	Reg.
SAMANTHA TAYLOR (class 25)	2,217,660	1/12/99	Reg.
SAMANTHA TAYLOR (class 25)	2,274,884	8/31/99	Reg.
SIGNATURES BY REED ROBERTS (class 25)	1,238,501	3/17/83	Reg.
STEPHANIE ANDREWS (class 25)	2,092,313	8/26/97	Reg.
SUNPOINT (class 25)	1,409,570	9/16/86	Reg.
THE ORIGINAL OFF-PRICE FASHION CATALOG (class 42)	1,649,769	7/2/91	Reg.
VICTORIA HOLLEY (class 25)	2,092,312	8/26/97	Reg.

938086.1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Brylane, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Assignor"), is the owner of all of the right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedules A and B. attached hereto (the "Marks"), and has obtained, or applied for, registrations in the United States and throughout the world;

WHEREAS, Chadwick's of Boston, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Chadwick's of Boston"), is a successor to the ongoing business of the Assignor, and desires to acquire the aforesaid Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Chadwick's of Boston, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid Marks and all United States and foreign registrations and applications for registration therefor, together with the good will of the business with which such Marks are used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as an instrument under seal by its duly authorized officer this 30th day of December, 2000.

> BRYLANE, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

By: Chadwick's of Boston, Inc.

a Delaware corporation

General Partner Its:

Name: RussEll STRAVITZ

Title: C.C.O.

State or Commonwealth of New York

County of New York

)

RECORDED: 01/18/2001

On this Zoll day of December, 2000, Russau STRAVITZ appeared before me, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument is his/her free act and deed on behalf of Brylane L.P. with authority so to do.

SEAL

939712.1

Motary Public

My Commission expires: